
COUNTY 
SOUTHWEST FLOR IDA 

Lee County Procurement Management Department 
1500 Monroe Street 4th Floor 

Fort Myers, FL 33901 
Main Line: {239) 533-8881 

Fax Line: (239) 485-8383 
www. lee gov.com/procurement 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Bid Number: 

Bid Title: 

Opening Date: 

Opening Time: 

Opened By: 

Title: 

Verified By: 

RFP190011RJD 

Proposal 
Opening Tabulation 

Opioid Litigation Counsel 

Thursday, February 07, 2019 

2:30 PM 

Robin Dennard (Jfiv 

Procurement Analyst 

Benjamin Ware M / 
Attended Opening: See sign-in sheet --~----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ---

FIRM FIRM 

A 
t{\ 

r-_ ;ce_ 

.+·, 

"" lh~ ,, 

Kobb; · € I J.f f\.vJn,k L.'? 

**AWARD TO BE MADE AFTER STAFF RECOMMENDATION AND 
COUNTY COMMISSION APPROVAL AT A LATER DATE** 

Page J of 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 



Ver 3-28-2016 

Solicitation: RFP190011RJD 
Date/Time: February 7, 2019 

Company Name 

1 Lee County Procurement 
Management 

2 Lee County Procurement 
Management 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Opening Solicitation Meeting Sign-In Sheet Buyer: Robin Dennard, Procurement Analyst 
Solicitation Title: Opioid Litigation Counsel 
Location: 1500 Monroe St, 4th Floor., Fort Myers, FL 33901 

Company Address Company Phone Public 
E-mail Address Company Representative Comment (Address, Ste/Rm, City, State, Zip) Company Fax (X) 

1500 Monroe St 4th Floor (239) 533 8881 rdennard@leegov.com Robin Dennard r:ifJ 
Ft Myers FL 33901 (239) 485 8383 
1500 Monroe St 4th Floor (239) 533 8881 bware@leegov.com Benjamin Ware~/ 
Ft Myers FL 33901 (239) 485 8383 ., 'L 

Please print clearly. By placing an X to provide public comment you acknowledge the following restrictions. 1. Comments will be limited to 3 minutes. 2. No questions 
and answers shall be permitted during public input. 3. Topic should be limited to the solicitation being discussed. If you request to speak all information is mandatory. 


