

Lee County Procurement Management Department

1500 Monroe Street 4<sup>th</sup> Floor

Fort Myers, FL 33901 Main Line: (239) 533-8881

Fax Line: (239) 485-8383 www.leegov.com/procurement

## Proposal Opening Tabulation

	Bid Number:	RFP190011RJD		
	Bid Title:	Opioid Litigation Counsel		
	Opening Date:	Thursday, February 07, 2019		
	Opening Time:	2:30 PM		
	Opened By:	Robin Dennard (38)		
	Title:	Procurement Analyst	* v*	
	Verified By:	Benjamin Ware 344		
	Attended Opening:	See sign-in sheet		_
		,		_
		:		
		FIRM	FIRM	
1	Associates to 8	Since L Scheiner		11
2	Marc 5 Berns	to Partners LLP Wansbrough, Montley Rice		12
3	Ferrer Pairot +	Fears Nachallati		13
4	The Ferraro Law	V FIRM P.A.		14
5	Robbins Gell	Fears Nachawati v Firm, P.A. er hudman + Dould, LLP		15
6				16
7				17
8				18
9				19
10				20
		MADE AFTER STAFF RECOMM SSION APPROVAL AT A LATER		1

Opening Solicitation Meeting Sign-In Sheet

Buyer: Robin Dennard, Procurement Analyst

Solicitation: <u>RFP190011RJD</u> Date/Time: February 7, 2019

Solicitation Title: Opioid Litigation Counsel

Location: 1500 Monroe St, 4th Floor., Fort Myers, FL 33901

	Company Name	Company Address (Address, Ste/Rm, City, State, Zip)		E-mail Address	Company Representative	Public Comment (X)
1	Lee County Procurement	1500 Monroe St 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor	(239) 533 8881	rdennard@leegov.com	Robin Dennard	
	Management	Ft Myers FL 33901	(239) 485 8383		Robin Dennard	
2	Lee County Procurement	1500 Monroe St 4th Floor	(239) 533 8881	bware@leegov.com	Benjamin Ware	
	Management	Ft Myers FL 33901	(239) 485 8383		Benjamin Ware	
3						
1			0			
5		,				
5						
7		8				,
3						
)						
10	, .					
1						
2			-			
3						
4						
15						

Please print clearly. By placing an X to provide public comment you acknowledge the following restrictions. 1. Comments will be limited to 3 minutes. 2. No questions and answers shall be permitted during public input. 3. Topic should be limited to the solicitation being discussed. If you request to speak all information is mandatory.